12
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found on pages T10 & T11
of NIC’s  Electrolytic Capacitor catalog.
Also found at www.niccomp.com/precautions
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specifi c application - process details with

Correction Factor 0.8 1.0 1.3 1.5
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACL Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NACL  100  M  35V  4.5x5.5 TR  13  F
                                                                                         RoHS Compliant
                                                                                         97% Sn (min.), 3% Bi (max.)
                                                                                  330mm (13”) Reel
                                                                         Tape & Reel
                                                            Size in mm
                                             Working Voltage
                                   Tolerance Code M=20%
                          Capacitance Code in !F, fi rst 2 digits are signifi cant
                          Third digit is no. of zeros, “R” indicates decimal for
                          values under 10!F
            Series
NIC Part Number Cap.
(!F)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan ")
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+85°C/120Hz
Max. ESR ($)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +85°C
NACL220M6.3V4X5.5TR13F 22
6.3
0.24 31 18.1 2,000
NACL330M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 33 0.24 39 12.6 2,000
NACL470M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 47 0.24 47 8.47 2,000
NACL101M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 100 0.24 71 3.98 2,000
NACL220M10V5X5.5TR13F 22
10
0.20 35 15.1 2,000
NACL330M10V5X5.5TR13F 33 0.20 43 10.1 2,000
NACL470M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 47 0.20 59 7.06 2,000
NACL101M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 100 0.20 76 3.32 2,000
NACL100M16V4X5.5TR13F 10
16
0.18 25 26.5 2,000
NACL220M16V5X5.5TR13F 22 0.18 39 12.1 2,000
NACL330M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 0.18 57 8.04 2,000
NACL470M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 47 0.18 68 5.65 2,000
NACL4R7M25V4X5.5TR13F 4.7
25
0.14 18 49.5 2,000
NACL100M25V5X5.5TR13F 10 0.14 28 23.2 2,000
NACL220M25V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 0.14 52 10.6 2,000
NACL330M25V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 0.14 63 7.04 2,000
NACL4R7M35V4X5.5TR13F 4.7
35
0.12 20 42.3 2,000
NACL100M35V5X5.5TR13F 10 0.12 30 19.9 2,000
NACL220M35V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 0.12 54 9.05 2,000
NACLR10M50V4X5.5TR13F 0.1
50
0.10 1.0 1660 2,000
NACLR22M50V4X5.5TR13F 0.22 0.10 2.3 754 2,000
NACLR33M50V4X5.5TR13F 0.33 0.10 3.5 503 2,000
NACLR47M50V4X5.5TR13F 0.47 0.10 5 353 2,000
NACL1R0M50V4X5.5TR13F 1.0 0.10 10 166 2,000
NACL2R2M50V4X5.5TR13F 2.2 0.10 15 75.4 2,000
NACL3R3M50V4X5.5TR13F 3.3 0.10 18 50.3 2,000
NACL4R7M50V5X5.5TR13F 4.7 0.10 23 35.3 2,000
NACL100M50V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 0.10 34 16.6 2,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Downloaded from Datasheet.su           Downloaded from Datasheet.su